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You must complete all items in the application according to the instructions provided. If
you have any questions regarding the application. call the Chief, Financial & Regulatory
Analysis Section at (602} 542-0743 for assistance.
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APPLICATION FOR FINANCING APPROVAL
FOR WILHOIT WATER COMPANY, INC.
(Thunderbird Meadows)
(Retroactive)

Pursuant to ARS §40-301 and §40-302, Wilhoit Water Company, Inc.
(Thunderbird Meadows) makes its application for financing.

The applicant’s exact name and address is as follows:

Wilhoit Water Company, Inc.
901 1st South Street
Clarkdale, AZ 86324

On behalf of the Company, the following person is authorized to receive notices
and communications regarding this application:

Jim West

WEST & COMPANY, L.L.C.

365 East Coronado Road, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

(602) 570-4557

(602) 604-0004

Wilhoit Water Company, Inc. is proposing a retroactive debt financing from its
parent company, Glenarm Land Company, Inc. in the amount of $15,000.00, amortized
over a term of ten years, with such sum to bear interest at ten percent per annum from
September 1, 2007 until paid. A proposed schedule of payments is attached hereto.

The sum has been used by the Company to drill a well. A copy of the receipt for
$15,072 is attached hereto. The well was a necessary expense by the Company in order
to provide water to its customers.



PUBLIC NOTICE
OF
AN APPLICATION FOR AN ORDER
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF DEBT
BY WILHOIT WATER COMPANY, INC.
(Thunderbird Meadows)

Wilhoit Water Company, Inc. (Company) filed an Application with the Arizona
Corporation Commission (Commission) for an order authorizing Applicant to issue
$15,000.00 of debt. The application is available for inspection during regular business
hours at the office of the Commission in Phoenix, Arizona and the Company’s offices in
Clarkdale, Arizona.

‘Intervention in the Commission’s proceedings on the application shall be
permitted to any person entitled by law to intervene and having a direct substantial
interest in this matter. Persons desiring to intervene must file a Motion to Intervene with
the Commission which must be served upon applicant and which, at a minimum, shall
contain the following information:

1. The name, address and telephone number of the proposed intervenor and
of any person upon whom service of documents is to be made if different
than the intervenor.

2. A short statement of the proposed intervenor’s interest in the proceeding.

3. Whether the proposed intervenor desires a formal evidentiary hearing on
the application and the reasons for such a hearing.

4, A statement certifying that a copy of the Motion to Intervene has been
mailed to Applicant.

The granting of Motions to Intervene shall be governed by A.A.C. R14-3-105,
except that all Motions to Intervene must be filed on, or before, the 15™ day after this
notice.
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Amortization Calculator

NEW INFO: In preparation for the calculator's impending change of address, I've been
making a few minor updates to the program. You probably won't notice anything different: the
latest version just handles input errors a little better. I'll announce the new web address soon, so
continue to watch this space. --Bret

You may want to find out more about this calculator, or read the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ). This calculator was
written by Bret Whissel.

Almost any data field on this form may be calculated. Enter the appropriate data in each slot, leaving blank (or zero) the
value that you wish to calculate, and then activate "Calculate” to update the page.

I Show Amortization Schedule

o Payments per
Principal: |15000.00 Year: |12

Number of

Annual Int}gris'f 10,0000 Regular !120—
ate: Payments:
Balloon Payment: |-0.80 me;g |198.23

Principal borrowed: $15000.00

Annual Payments: 12 Total Payments: 121

Annual interest rate: 10.00% Periodic interest rate: 0.8333%
Regular Payment amount: $198.23 Final Balloon Payment: $-0.80

The following results are estimates which do not account for values being rounded to the nearest cent. See the
amortization schedule for more accurate values.

Total Repaid: $23786.80

Total Interest Paid: $8786.80

Interest as percentage of Principal: 58.579%

Pmt Principal Interest Cum Prin Cum Int Prin Bal
1 73.23 125.00 73.23 125.00 14926.77
2 73.84 124.39 147.07 249.39 14852.93
3 74.46 123.77 221.53 373.16 14778.47
4 75.08 123.15 296.61 496.31 14703.39
5 75.70 122.53 372.31 618.84 14627.69
6 76.33 121.90 448.64 740.74 14551.36
7 76.97 121.26 525.61 862.00 14474.39
8 77.61 120.62 603.22 982.62 14396.78
9 78.26 119.97 681.48 1102.59 14318.52
10 78.91 119.32 760.39  1221.91 14239.61
11 79.57 118.66 839.96 1340.57 14160.04

http://ray.met.fsu.edu/cgi-bin/amortize 4/9/07
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Amortization Calculator Output

12 80.23 118.00 920.19 1458.57 14079.81
13 80.90 117.33 1001.09 1575.90 13998.91
14 81.57 116.66 1082.66 1692.56 13917.34
15 82.25 115.98 1164.91 1808.54 13835.09
16 82.94 115.29 1247.85 1923.83 13752.15
17 83.63 114.60 1331.48 2038.43 13668.52
18 84.33 113.90 1415.81 2152.33 13584.19
19 85.03 113.20 1500.84 2265.53 13499.16
20 85.74 112.49 1586.58 2378.02 13413.42
21 86.45 111.78 1673.03 2489.80 13326.97
22 87.17 111.06 1760.20 2600.86 13239.80
23 87.90 110.33 1848.10 2711.19 13151.90
24 88.63 109.60 1936.73 2820.79 13063.27
25 89.37 108.86 2026.10 2929.65 12973.90
26 90.11 108.12 2116.21 3037.77 12883.79
27 90.87 107.36 2207.08 3145.13 12792.92
28 91.62 106.61 2298.70 3251.74 12701.30
29 92.39 105.84 2391.09 3357.58 12608.91
30 93.16 105.07 2484.25 3462.65 12515.75
31 93.93 104.30 2578.18 3566.95 12421.82
32 94.71 103.52 2672.89 3670.47 12327.11
33 95.50 102.73 2768.39 3773.20 12231.61
34 96.30 101.93 2864.69 3875.13 12135.31
35 97.10 101.13 2961.79 3976.26 12038.21
36 97.91 100.32 3059.70 4076.58 11940.30
37 98.73 99.50 3158.43 4176.08 11841.57
38 99.55 98.68 3257.98 4274.76 11742.02
39 100.38 97.85 3358.36 4372.61 11641.64
40 101.22 97.01 3459.58 4469.62 11540.42
41 102.06 96.17 3561.64 4565.79 11438.36
42 102.91 95.32 3664.55 4661.11 11335.45
43 103.77 94.46 3768.32 4755.57 11231.68
44 104.63 93.60 3872.95 4849.17 11127.05
45 105.50 92.73 3978.45 4941.90 11021.55
46 106.38 91.85 4084.83 5033.75 10915.17
47 107.27 90.96 4192.10 5124.71 10807.90
48 108.16 90.07 4300.26 5214.78 10699.74
49 109.07 89.16 4409.33 5303.94 10590.67
50 109.97 88.26 4519.30 5392.20 10480.70
51 110.89 87.34 4630.19 5479.54 10369.81
52 111.81 86.42 4742,00 5565.96 10258.00
53 112.75 85.48 4854.75 5651.44 10145.25
54 113.69 84.54 4968.44 5735.98 10031.56
55 114.63 83.60 5083.07 5819.58 9916.93
56 115.59 82.64 5198.66 5902.22 9801.34
57 116.55 81.68 5315.21 5983.90 9684.79
58 117.52 80.71 5432.73 6064.61 9567.27
59 118.50 79.73 5551.23 6144.34 9448.77
60 119.49 78.74 5670.72 6223.08 9329.28
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Amortization Calculator Output

61 120.49 77.74 5791.21 6300.82 9208.79
62 121.49 76.74 5912.70 6377.56 9087.30
63 122.50 75.73 6035.20 6453.29 8964.80
64 123.52 74.71 6158.72 6528.00 8841.28
65 124.55 73.68 6283.27 6601.68 8716.73
66 125.59 72.64 6408.86 6674.32 8591.14
67 126.64 71.59 6535.50 6745.91 8464.50
68 127.69 70.54 6663.19 6816.45 8336.81
69 128.76 69.47 6791.95 6885.92 8208.05
70 129.83 68.40 6921.78 6954 .32 8078.22
71 130.91 67.32 7052.69 7021.64 7947.31
72 132.00 66.23 7184.69 7087.87 7815.31
73 133.10 65.13 7317.79 7153.00 7682.21
74 134.21 64.02 7452.00 7217.02 7548.00
75 135.33 62.90 7587.33 7279.92 7412.67
76 136.46 61.77 7723.79 7341.69 7276.21
77 137.59 60.64 7861.38 7402.33 7138.62
78 138.74 59.49 8000.12 7461.82 6999.88
79 139.90 58.33 8140.02 7520.15 6859.98
80 141.06 57.17 8281.08 7577.32 6718.92
81 142.24 55.99 8423.32 7633.31 6576.68
82 143.42 54.81 8566.74 7688.12 6433.26
83 144.62 53.61 8711.36 7741.73 6288.64
84 145.82 52.41 8857.18 7794.14 6142.82
85 147.04 51.19 9004.22 7845.33 5995.78
86 148.27 49.96 9152.49 7895.29 5847.51
87 149.50 48.73 9301.99 7944.02 5698.01
88 150.75 47.48 9452.74 7991.50 5547.26
89 152.00 46.23 9604.74 8037.73 5395.26
90 153.27 44,96 9758.01 8082.69 5241.99
91 154.55 43.68 9912.56 8126.37 5087.44
92 155.83 42.40 10068.39 8168.77 4931.61
93 157.13 41.10 10225.52 8209.87 4774.48
94 158.44 39.79 10383.96 8249.66 4616.04
95 159.76 38.47 10543.72 8288.13 4456.28
96 161.09 37.14 10704.81 8325.27 4295.19
97 162.44 35.79 10867.25 8361.06 4132.75
08 163.79 34.44 11031.04 8395.50 '3968.96
99 165.16 33.07 11196.20 8428.57 3803.80
100 166.53 31.70 11362.73 8460.27 3637.27
101 167.92 30.31 11530.65 8490.58 3469.35
102 169.32 28.91 11699.97 8519.49 3300.03
103 170.73 27.50 11870.70 8546.99 3129.30
104 172.15 26.08 12042.85 8573.07 2957.15
105 173.59 24 .64 12216. 44 8597.71 2783.56
106 175.03 23.20 12391.47 8620.91 2608.53
107 176.49 21.74 12567.96 8642.65 2432.04
108 177.96 20.27 12745.92 8662.92 2254.08

http://ray.met.fsu.edu/cgi-bin/amortize

Page 3 of 4

4/9/07


http://ray.met

Amortization Calculator Output Page 4 of 4

109 179.45 18.78 12925.37 8681.70 2074.63
110 180.94 17.29 13106.31 8698.99 1893.69
111 182.45 15.78 13288.76 8714.77 1711.24
112 183.97 14.26 13472.73 8729.03 1527.27
113 185.50 12.73 13658.23 8741.76 1341.77
114 187.05 11.18 13845.28 8752.94 1154.72
115 188.61 9.62 14033.89 8762.56 966.11
116 190.18 8.05 14224.07 8770.61 775.93
117 191.76 6.47 14415.83 8777.08 584.17
118 193.36 4.87 14609.19 8781.95 390.81
119 194.97 3.26 14804.16 8785.21 195.84
120 196.60 1.63 15000.76 8786.84 -0.76
121 *-0.76 0.00 15000.00 8786.84 -0.00

*The final payment has been adjusted to account for payments having been
rounded to the nearest cent.
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FROM :GLENARM FAX NO. :9286348512 Mar. 29 2007 12:40PM P2

ot

9:34 AM Wilhoit Water Co,, inc.
03/29/07 Account QuickReport
Accrual Bagis ‘ All Transactlons ,
.. Type Date _  Num Name . Memo spit Amount [Balance
204.10 - Note Payabie
210.30 - Loan from Glenarm Land Co ,
General Journal 5/172003 98 204.10 - Note,,, 12,931.00 12,931.00
Deposit 4/14/2004 Glenarm Land Co. ... Deposit 101.30 - Wilh... 4,976,00° 17,807.00
Deposit 1/8/2008 Glenarm Land Co, ... Deposit 101.30 - wWilh... 5,000.00 22,807.00
Deposit 4/5/12005 Glenarm Land Co. ...  Deposit 101.30 - wilh... 5,000.00 27,907.00
Deposit 5/28/2008 Glenarm Land Co. ... Deposit 101.30 - Wilh.., 2,500.00 30,407.00
Deposit 71712008 Gienarm Land Co. ... Deposit 101.30 - with... L 5,000.00 35,407.00
Deposit 9/14/2005 Glenarm Land Co. ... Deposit 101.30 - Wilh... ' 5.000.00 40,407.00
Deposit 1/5/2006 , Glenarm Land Co. ... Deposit - 101.30 - Wilh... 7.500.00 47,907.00
Daposit 212212006 Glenarm Land Co. ... Deposit 101.30 - With... . 5,000.00 52,907.00
Deposit 3/9/2008 15... Glenarm Land Co, ... Loanfrom Glena... 101.30 - Wilh... " 8,000.00 60,907.00
Deposit 8/30/2008 16... Gienemmland Co.... LosnPForWellD.. 101.30 - Wilh... © 15,000.00 78,007.00¢
Check 10/12/2006 8339 Glenarm Land Co. ... Note Payment 101.30 - Wiih... - -5,000.00 70,807.00
Deposit 1/28/2007 Glenarm Land Co, ...  loan from GLC 101.30 - Wilh... © 5,000.00 76.907.00
Deposit 2/113/2007 16... GlenarmLbLand Co.... Loan from GLC 101.30 + wilh... 10,000.00 85,207.00
Deposit 3/15/2007 15... Gienarm Land Co.... Loan from GLC 101,30 - Wilh... . m_g;,soo.oo 1051407.(_.7_&~ :
Total 210.30 - Loan from Glenarm Land Co . 109,407.00 109_.97.00
Totat 204.10 - Nots Payable ! 109,407.00 109,407.00
TOTAL | 109,407.00 109,407.00

———d
H

Page 1




- FROM :GLENARM
B8/2972006 13;54

FAX NO. :9286348512
9286842

P.0. Box 870
Clarkdale, AZ 86324

Steve & Doug Roberts

Mar. 29 2807 10:17AM PS

UNIVERSAL DRILLING

PAGE A1
" DATE INVOICE
3|V29/zooe._/ 530 /

(928) 684-2886 Office
 (928) 684-9434 Fax
P.O. Bax 1027 ¢ Wickenburg, AZ 85358

- TERMS DUE DATE |
Drilling & Excavating Contractors M
Contractors License #'9 A-04 072978 0-88 02754 C-41 083846 C-02 082247 ; &/29/2006
2l -
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY ﬁx TE AMOUNT
Drilling Fet Surface with 7-inch steel surface 1 £00.00 800.007
asing
Drilling illed and cased hole with PVC casing 760 1800 | 12,680.001
th well gcreen
S« GPM
static S80' .
ales Tax ' 4,095986 89296
i
|
|
|
i : —
i lete! 3
’ All wark ic comp TOT AL $18,072.96 |




FROM :GLENARM FAX NO. :9286348512 Mar. 29 2007 10:17AM P6
A9/19/2006 13:25 9286842 UNIVERSAL DRILLING PAGE 3

Wel Dritiet Report and Weill Log " ‘ " [ WELL REGIBTRATION NUMBER
N : . R ! 85 - 3p450D

MATERIAL TYPE (T) PERFORATION TYPE (T,

_l':‘?m_ FWLL - lﬁ
FRoM | TO | ‘é é 'ﬁ % i il
o | oo | Soern Bowa (o | @™ [H o[8[ e | 815 [E] 2 [5] | o
(netem) oo | 5 T | ommomme | 2 & E § | @ | oescwee | oo
)2 5
8 2ol 10 D q ¥ R I .
22, {40 | ; O Jwel s [ |X% o :\1( ,
X | MS X .5 %
4 ' f
L i '
DBERTN AROM ANNULAR MATERIAL TYPE (T) : K [ER PACK
SuRFAGR BENTONITE: ‘ , :

FROWM

{F OTHER TYPPE OF ANNULAR MATERIAL, -

DESCREN:

SAND
GRAVEL

i3
NONE
HEAT CBIENT OR
CEMENT GROUT
GROVY
CHIF®
PELLETS

CEMENT-BBHONITE
IFJTvY

4.+ L . E : &

- .4 _ 1 A

EWVR 8838 (REVIBED 03DN08) PAGE 20F 4




FROM :GLENARM FAX NO. :9286348512 Mar. 29 2007 1@:17AM P7
P9/19/2886 13:25 9286842 ' UNI\{ERSAL DRILLING PAGE B4
Well Drilier Report and Well Log ' " [ WATREGISTRATION NUMBER |
: . |65 -noante
il :
oo Deacription, ey,
mah (ed Describe material, grain size, ¢olor, ate:, : was encoumeren
b | 1w | Decapseeg braniF
| IUD | WD | oyt
100 | 7100 frm,ed Cavzanit :
_Stekwe (19 .'.
Dokl ) 57+ ' .
.

TR 5858 (RRVIRI0 DAD7IF) PAGK § OF 4
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FROM :GLENARM

FAX ND; 19286348512 Mar. 29 20@7 1@:18AM PS8

89/1 : ‘
9/2086 13:25 9206842 UNIVERSAL DRILLING PAGE ©h
Well Drifler Report and Well Log | | : WELL REGISTRATION NUMBER
: 66 - 904600

ENT)
Withait Water ' J
< Pleags draw the following: (1) the boundatiew of property on whioh the well was looated; (2) the iwell location; (3) the locations

of all septic tank systems and sewsr aystame on the property or within 100 feet of the well loost i i
praperties; and (4) any permanernt structures an the praperty thet may aid In locating the well. ,m' sven i on neighboring

° X
Please Indicate the distance between the well location and eny septio tank Syetim of sewer system.
; . |

T T R T

COUNTY ASTEASCIYS PARCH, i) NUMEBR (MOST R
wox wap
208 | 15

PANGER,
nta

OWR i3 (REVIEED 0UTME) PAGE 4 OF 4
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FROM :GLENARM

99/19/2006 13:25 926860842

Universal Drilling Inc.

P.O. Box 1027
Wickenburg, 85358

FAX NO. 19286348512 Mar.

To:

Wilhoit Water
P.0. Box 870
Clackdale, AZ 86324

UNIVERSAL DRILLING

29 2007 10:17AM P4

PAGE 01

$wtement

Date
71312006

Amaunt Dhe Amount Enc.
Date Transaction Amount: Balance
,06/30/2006 | Balance forwand , ~ 000
087292006 | INV #530, Due 08/29/2008, 18.477.66 15,077.66
09M0412006 | PMT #a2e7. -15’372'95 a0
:
%
i
1-30DAVE PABT "] 91-80 DAVS BABT T 57-50 8T | OVER 60 n' 73
cu .
RRENT DUE, DUE DUE . PAST DUE Amount Due
0.00 4.70 0.00 0.00 0,00 | .70

e




